503573536 11/17/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3620163

		1		
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Yun-Long Li			06/02/2010	
James D. Rodgers			06/02/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	me: INCYTE CORPORATION			
Street Address:	1801 AUGUSTINE CUT-OFF			
City:	WILMINGTON			
State/Country:	DELAWARE			
Postal Code:	19803			
Property Type Application Number:		Number 14943734	_	
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ			
Fax Number:		(877)769-7945		
		o the e-mail address first; if that is u		
Phone:	ovide	<i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> (302) 652-5070	ent via US Mall.	
(apsi@fr.com		
Correspondent Name: SUS		SUSANNE H. GOODSON		
Address Line 1: FISH		FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.		
Address Line 2: P.O.		P.O.BOX 1022		
Address Line 4: MINN		MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-	1022	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		: 20443-0179003	20443-0179003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		NANCY MCCOY		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:		NANCY MCCOY /Nancy McCoy/		

Total Attachments: 3 source=INVENTOR ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=INVENTOR ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=INVENTOR ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Yun-Long Li of 1 Pin Oak Drive, Chadds Ford, PA 19317 and James D. Rodgers of 2 Hillside Lane, Landenberg, PA 19350, hereby assign to **INCYTE CORPORATION** a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at Experimental Station, Route 141 & Henry Clay Road, Building E336/207, Wilmington, DE 19880, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled 3-[4-(7H-PYRROLO[2,3-D]PYRIMIDIN-4-YL)-1H-PYRAZOL-1-YL]OCTANE- OR HEPTANE-NITRILE AS JAK INHIBITORS, filed May 21, 2010, and assigned U.S. Serial Number <u>12/785,057</u>, this assignment including said application, any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said application, and United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

DATE: 6/2/10

mo

STATE OF (COUNTY OF Yew (astle SS.

On <u>Aune 2, 2010</u>, before me, the undersigned notary public for the State of <u>delawate</u>, personally appeared <u>Mun-Jong Li</u>, personally known to me (or proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were <u>decine</u>) to be the person whose name is signed to this Assignment in my presence and/or acknowledged to me that he/she signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

a. lemple ALA

Notary Public My commission expires:

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

Barbara A. Temple Notary Public New Castle County, Delaware My Commission Expires: March 16, 2014

DATE: $\frac{0/2/10}{2}$

STATE OF SS. COUNTY OF

On <u>hunce</u>, <u>2010</u>, before me, the undersigned notary public for the State of <u>elevence</u>, personally appeared <u>hunce</u>, <u>Nodgue</u>, personally known to me (or proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were <u>lucine</u>) to be the person whose name is signed to this Assignment in my presence and/or acknowledged to me that he/she signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

have a. Cemple

Notary Public My commission expires:

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

80096468.DOC

Barbara A. Temple Notary Public New Castle County, Delaware My Commission Expires: March 16, 2014